NO	RTHEAST/MERRIMACK V		ICAL CONSO	KIIUW		
FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 OFFICIAL BID FORM - I						
VENDOR:	International Dioxcide Inc.					
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST BE	PER UNIT SPECIFIE	D ON THIS BID FO	PRM		
ITEM NO.	CHEMICAL	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	PER		
1	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	15-GAL. PAILS		GAL.		
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	1,000-GAL. BULK		GAL.		
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Unrefined Bauxite Ore & Sulfuric Acid Preparation NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON		
4	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Other Prep Method Alternative Bid NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON		
5	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS. CYLINDER		LB.		
6	AMMONIUM SULFATE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.		
7	AMMONIIUM SULFATE (40% SOLUTION)	500 -1,000 GAL. deliveries		GAL.		
8	ANTHRACITE	60 <u>+</u> LBS. BAGS		CU.FT.		
9	AQUEOUS AMMONIA MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	1,000-GAL. deliveries		GAL.		
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.		

	CALCIOUSCE ORTHO	15.641	1 241
11	(PHOSPHORIC ACID)	15-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
40	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
12	CALCION CHEORIDE	BAGS	DRY LB.
	CALCULA A CUI COURT		50000
13	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK	DRY LB.
	CALCULA A DVD COULO DOTS	DALLET/50 50	
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 - 50	LBS
		LBS. BAGS	
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN	LBS
		PALLET - 50 LBS	
	CALCILIA LIVECCI I OBITE	BAGS	100
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion	55-LBS. PAILS	LBS
	Associates)	PAILS	9 2
17	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	S5-LBS.	LBS.
17	(Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	PAILS	
18	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery	DRY LB.
10		(40/50 LBS.	JAN CO.
		bags)	
19	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK	LB.
4.5			
20	CARBON POWDERED	BULK	TON
20			
21	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	DRY LB.
			2 2 2
22	CAUSTIC SODA -	SMALL BULK	WET LB.
	25% SOLUTION	500 – 1,000	-
	CALLETIC CODA	GAL. deliveries	
23	CAUSTIC SODA -	LARGE BULK	WET LB.
	25% SOLUTION	1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries	
24	CAUSTIC SODA -	55-GAL.	WET LB.
24	25% SOLUTION	DRUM	WEILE.
25	CAUSTIC SODA -	275-GAL.	WET LB.
25	25 % SOLUTION	TOTES	WEILB.
			145715
26	CAUSTIC SODA-	SMALL BULK	WET LB.
	50% SOLUTION	500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries	
		GAL. deliveries	
27	CAUSTIC SODA –	LARGE BULK	
	50% SOLUTION	1,501 - 6,000	WT LB.
		GAL. deliveries	

28	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50 -LBS.	DRY LB.
20	,	PAILS	
29	CHLORINE	1 TON	LB.
		CYLINDER	
30	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER	LB.
1	CITDIC ACID FOW		WET LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES	WEI LB.
22	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL.	WET LB.
32	CITIC ACID 30%	DRUM	***************************************
33	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
33		BAGS/PALLET	
34	COPPER SULFATE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
3.	FINE # 30	BAGS	
35	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
	<u> </u>	BAGS	
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE -	BULK	DRY LB.
	U.S. ONLY 32%-38%		
37	FERRIC CHLORIDE -	BULK	DRY.LB.
	FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)		
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK	DRY. LB.
-38		-	
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED	BULK	DRY. LB.
-39	CARBON-		
	REGENERATED	-	
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK	WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL.	WET LB.
41	THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP	DRUM	1101.501
42	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL.	WET LB.
42		TOTES	
NEW ITEM	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE – 27%	BULK	GALS.
42-A			
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
		2-ton min.	
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK	PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK	GAL.
73		(<15 PPM THC)	

46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)	GAL.
47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK	CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK	CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered	GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM	LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box	GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)	GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY	GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)	GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)	LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM	LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM	LB.

65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM	LB.
66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE	55-GAL.	LB.
	(10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	DRUM	
67	POLYPHOSPHATE	340-LBS. DRUM	LB.
	(STERLING CP-33)		GAL.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
	(SHANNON SLI 3223 OK CARO3 8100)	DROW	
69	POLYMER (MANNICH)	BULK	LB.
09	SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321		
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC)	275-GAL.	GAL.
, 0	SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	TOTES	
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC)	275 GAL.	GAL.
	SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	TOTES	
72	POYMER (CATIONIC)	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
	SNF POYDYNE NE-1922		CAL
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL
	SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	DROW	
74	POLYMER	275-GAL.	GAL
74	SNF NE-1922	TOTES	
75	POLYMER	55- GAL.	GAL.
, 5	SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC		-
	C6287	275-GAL.	GAL
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR	TOTES	GAL
	PRAESTOL K290 FLY		
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID	15-GAL.	WET LB.
,,	75% SOLUTION	DRUM	
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE	BULK	GAL
	(HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)		
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE	275-GAL .	GAL
	(HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	TOTES	
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE	BULK	GAL.
	(HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)		
01	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE		
81	(HOLLAND PCH 182 OR	BULK	GAL.
	EQUAL)		
82		SMALL BULK	WET LB.
	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%		V

		400 -1,000	
		GAL.	
		Deliveries	WET LB
83		LARGE BULK	AAE1 LD
	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	1,001 – 5,000 GAL. Deliveries	
		BULK	
84	DOTAGE WALLWOOD OVER AFR	===:	WET LB
	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	800 – 1,500 GAL shorter	WEILED
		wheelbase	
	DOTACCHINALING DOVIDE ACOV	delivery TOTES	WET LB.
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	10163	WEI CD.
00	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL.	WET LB.
86		DRUM	
07	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL.	WET LB.
87	TOTASSION THOROXIDE 4370	PAILS	
	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.	LB.
88	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM	
		330-LBS.	LB.
89	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)	DRUM	
	10.00		10
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.	LB.
	(FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	DRUM	
91	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.	LB.
31	(FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	DRUM	
92	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%	BULK	WET LB.
92	(AWWA B405 – LATEST)		
93	SODIUM BICARBONATE	BULK	DRY LB.
33	(AWWA/NSF 60)		
0.5	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
94	(AWWA/NSF 60)	Full Truckload	
	(211114)1131 00)	Release	
OF	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
95	(WASTEWATER)	Full Truckload	
	(11.12.12.11,	Release	
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
90	(WASTEWATER)	Per Pallet	
07	SODIUM BISULFITE-	BULK	WET LB.
97	38% SOLUTION	1,000 GAL.+	
98	SODIUM BISULFITE-	MINI-BULK	WET LB.
чх	30010141013011111	< 800 GAL.	

99	SODIUM BISULFITE-	55-GAL.			WET LB.
99	38% SOLUTION	DRUM			
400	SODIUM	50-LBS. BAGS			DRY LB.
100	METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	2 pallet			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	delivery.			
101	SODIUM CARBONATE	50-LBS.			DRY LB.
101	SODA ASH- DENSE	BAGS			
100	SODIUM CARBONATE	SUPER SACKS			DRY LB.
102	SODA ASH -DENSE				_
	SODIUM CARBONATE	BULK			DRY LB.
103	SODIOM CARBONATE SODIA ASH- DENSE	DOE!!			
	A.A.A.	TO LDC		_	/ DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS.			
10.		BAGS			WET LB.
105	SODIUM CHLORITE -	BULK			WEI LD.
102	25% SOLUTION - U.S. ONLY		\$.767/lb	V	
105	SODIUM CHLORITE-	55-GAL.			WET LB.
106	25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	DRUM			
	SODIUM CHLORITE 25%	BULK			WET LB.
107	FOREIGN (alternate bid)				
		55-GAL.		7	WET LB.
108	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25%	DRUM			
	FOREIGN (alternate bid)	DKOW			
	250/	BULK	\$.767/lb	1	WET LB.
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25%	DOLK	\$.101110		
	SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for				
	Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL.			WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25%	DRUM			
	SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for	DROW			
	Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL.		64 2 L	DRY LB.
111	SODIUM CHLORITE -	DRUM			*
	(SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)				DRY LB.
112	SODIUM FLUORIDE	LESS THAN FULL			
112	U.S. ONLY	40 BAG			
		PALLETS OF 50-			
		LBS. BAGS	-		DRY LB.
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE	FULL 40 BAG			
110	U.S ONLY	PALLETS OF 50-			
		LBS. BAGS			8
	SODUMA SULIODIDE	LESS THAN FULL			DRY LB.
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE	40 BAG			
	FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	PALLETS OF 50-			
	(Alternative Bid)	17666130130	1		1

115	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50-	DRY LB.
	(Alternative Bid)	LBS. BAGS	
116	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
117	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
118	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS	WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK	WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage	BULK (400-5,000 GAL.	WET 10
	and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	deliveries)	WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS	WET LB.
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES	WET.LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
130	SODIUM PERMANGANATE	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS	DRY KG.

NEW ITEM	SODIUM THIOSULFATE	5- GAL.	GAL
-133	(30% SOLUTION)	DRUM	
134	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK	PER TON
135	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM (30%)	275-GAL. TOTES	PER GAL.
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (V-937 OR EQUAL	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
137	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	275-GAL. TOTES	WET. LB.
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	DRY LB.
141	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	15-GAL. PAILS	GAL
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)	BULK	GALLON
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
150	Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.	Daily Fee:	Chemicals that bulk pumping and storage will support:

PROPOSAL		International Dioxcide Inc.			
		40 Whitecap Drive			
		North Kingstown, RI 0285	2		
that the North	neast/Merrim ght to accept	ducts in accordance wit nack Valley Chemical C or reject any bids in w st of NEMVCC.	onsortium (NEMV	tached, it bein CC) and our Ho	g further understood ost Community
		receipt of the following	g Addenda: Not Ap	plicable	
Signature:			Dyn		
To Whom it N	May Concern:				
proposals for that I am/we collusion with	furnishing C are, the only	Chemicals in conformit v person (s) interested	y with the attache in this proposal a hat an examination	ed specifications s principal(s); t n has been mad	cal Consortium inviting ns, I/we hereby certify that it is made without de of the specifications; the following prices.
SIGNAT	URES M Dyn				
	ng Signature				-
Thomas D	wyer, CIO2 Bus	einess Director			
		of Authorizing Signatur	e		_
18-Mar-20 Date	124	-			
Date					

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

10 of 11 pages

I certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledge, have filed all state tax returns and paid all state taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory): International Dioxcide Inc

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if Applicable): Wendi McCusker

*Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES

All prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarantees must include with their sealed proposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major components as well as a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applicable.

The bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or guarantees can be assigned to the owner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the warranties or guarantees as part of the awarding procedure.

- Seal of

Wendi A. Mccusker
Notary Public
State of Rhode Island
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-09-2026
Commission # 42734

NO	RTHEAST/MERRIMACK V	ALLEY CHEM	ICAL CONSO	RTIUM		
		EAR 2024-25				
OFFICIAL BID FORM - I						
DATE:	March 18, 2024					
VENDOR:	JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc					
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST BE	PER UNIT SPECIFIE	D ON THIS BID FOR	RM		
ITEM NO.	CHEMICAL	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	PER		
1	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	15-GAL. PAILS		GAL.		
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	1,000-GAL. BULK		GAL.		
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Unrefined Bauxite Ore & Sulfuric Acid Preparation NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON		
4	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Other Prep Method Alternative Bid NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON		
5	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS. CYLINDER		LB.		
6	AMMONIUM SULFATE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.		
7	AMMONIIUM SULFATE (40% SOLUTION)	500 –1,000 GAL. deliveries		GAL.		
8	ANTHRACITE	60 <u>+</u> LBS. BAGS		CU.FT.		
9	AQUEOUS AMMONIA MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	1,000-GAL. deliveries		GAL.		
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.		

11	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	15-GAL. DRUM	 GAL.
12	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	 DRY LB.
13	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK	 DRY LB.
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 – 50 LBS. BAGS	 LBS
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS	 LBS
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion Associates)	55-LBS. PAILS	 LBS
17	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	55-LBS. PAILS	 LBS.
18	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery (40/50 LBS. bags)	 DRY LB.
19	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK	 LB.
20	CARBON POWDERED	BULK	 TON
21	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	 DRY LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	 WET LB.
23	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries	 WET LB.
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	 WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA - 25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES	 WET LB.
26	CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries	 WET LB.
27	CAUSTIC SODA – 50% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,501 – 6,000 GAL. deliveries	 WT LB.

28	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS		DRY LB.
29	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER	\$1.70 *	LB.
30	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER	\$2.70*	LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
33	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET		DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
35	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK		DRY LB.
37	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK		DRY.LB.
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK		DRY. LB.
-39	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK		DRY. LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK		WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
42	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
NEW ITEM 42-A	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE – 27%	BULK		GALS.
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.		DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK		PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)		GAL.

*SEE ATTACHED BID NOTE

46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)	 GAL.
47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES	 GAL.
48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES	 GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK	 CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK	 CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM	 GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered	 GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM	 GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM	 LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box	 GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)	 GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY	 GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)	 GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	 LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM	 GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)	 LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM	 LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM	 LB.

65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM	 LB.
66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM	 LB.
67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM	 LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	 GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK	 LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES	 GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	 GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	 GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	 GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	 GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.	 GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES	 GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	 WET LB.
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK	 GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES	 GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK	 GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK	 GAL.
82	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK	 WET LB.

		400 –1,000		
-		GAL.		-
		Deliveries		
83		LARGE BULK		WET LB
03	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	1,001 – 5,000		WEILD
		GAL. Deliveries		
84		BULK		
04	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	800 – 1,500		WET LB
		GAL shorter		WEILD
		wheelbase		
		delivery		
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES		WET LB.
05				****
86	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL.		WET LB.
		DRUM		
87	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL.		WET LB.
		PAILS		
88	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.		LB.
00	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM		ED.
89	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.		LB.
03	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM		LD.
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.		LB.
90	(FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	DRUM		LB.
04	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE			
91	(FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	330-LBS.		LB.
		DRUM		
92	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%	BULK		WET LB.
	(AWWA B405 – LATEST)			
93	SODIUM BICARBONATE	BULK		DRY LB.
	(AWWA/NSF 60)			
94	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
	(AWWA/NSF 60)	Full Truckload		
		Release		
95	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
	(WASTEWATER)	Full Truckload		
		Release		
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
	(WASTEWATER)	Per Pallet		
97	SODIUM BISULFITE-	BULK	¢0 1020 1	WET LB.
5,	38% SOLUTION	1,000 GAL.+	\$0.1938	
98	SODIUM BISULFITE-	MINI-BULK		WET LB.
30	38% SOLUTION	< 800 GAL.		WEILD.

99	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.2998	WET LB.
100	SODIUM METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	50-LBS. BAGS 2 pallet delivery.		DRY LB.
101	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
102	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE	SUPER SACKS		DRY LB.
103	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	BULK		DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
105	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	BULK		WET LB.
106	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
107	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	BULK		WET LB.
108	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	BULK		WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
111	SODIUM CHLORITE – (SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	55-GAL. DRUM		DRY LB.
112	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S. ONLY	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S ONLY	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.

115	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50-	 DRY LB.
	(Alternative Bid)	LBS. BAGS	
116	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	 DRY LB.
117	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM	 WET LB.
118	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES	 WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS	 WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK	 WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	 WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	 WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	BULK (400-5,000 GAL. deliveries)	 WETLD
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS	 WET LB.
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES	 WET.LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER	 WET LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	 WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER	 WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER	 WET LB.
130	SODIUM PERMANGANATE	55-GAL. DRUM	 GAL.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	 DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS	 DRY KG.

-133	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (30% SOLUTION)	5- GAL. DRUM		_ GAL
134	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK	\$2,300.00	PER TON
135	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM (30%)	275-GAL. TOTES		PER GAL.
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (V-937 OR EQUAL	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
137	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	275-GAL. TOTES		WET. LB.
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS		DRY LB.
141	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	15-GAL. PAILS		GAL
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)	BULK		GALLON
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
150	Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.	Daily Fee:		Chemicals that bulk pumping and storage will support:

PROPOSAL FROM:	JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc	
	40 Railroad Ave	
	Merrimack, NH 03054	
that the Northeast/Merrin	ducts in accordance with specifications attached, it being further under imack Valley Chemical Consortium (NEMVCC) and our Host Community	
reserve the right to accep deemed in the best intere	ot or reject any bids in whole or in part, and to reject any or all bids it shest of NEMVCC.	all be
The Bidder acknowledges	s receipt of the following Addenda:	
Signature:	M C	
To Whom it May Concern	1:	
proposals for furnishing of that I am/we are, the onl collusion with any person,	dvertisement of the Northeast/Merrimack Valley Chemical Consortium of Chemicals in conformity with the attached specifications, I/we hereby ly person (s) interested in this proposal as principal(s); that it is made vortism, or corporation, that an examination has been made of the specifical materials will be delivered within the time specified, at the following principal specified.	certifice controls control controls controls controls controls controls controls controls control controls control contro
Authorizing Signature Jessica Gagnon Offi		
	of Authorizing Signature	
03/18/2024		
Date		

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

10 of 11 pages

I certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledge, have filed all state tax returns and paid all state taxes required under law.
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory):
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if Applicable):
*Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES
All prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarantees must include with their sealed proposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major components as well as a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applicable.
The bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or guarantees can be assigned to the owner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the warranties or guarantees as part of the awarding procedure.

11 of 11 pages

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)





*Price is subject to change upon 30 days written notice.



BID ADDENDUM

The chlorine Producers have declared Force Majeure a combined eleven times since 2021. Chlorine supply remains on strict allocation. In September 2022, all chlorine shipments in the nation were halted for a week, and were behind schedule for several more, due to the threat of a rail strike.

JCI has no control over raw material supply or its transportation, and we must ensure that we are not penalized should we be rendered unable to deliver by any disrupting event beyond our control.

Therefore, JCI must respectfully insist on including the following Force Majeure clause, <u>or one of your choosing that is approved by JCI</u>, as a term of our bid and any related contract that may be issued.

FORCE MAJEURE: JCI Jones Chemicals shall not be responsible for damages or delays caused by Force Majeure nor other events beyond its control and which could not reasonably have been anticipated or prevented. For purposes of this Agreement, Force Majeure includes, but is not limited to, adverse weather conditions, floods, epidemics, war, riot, strikes, lockouts, and other industrial disturbances; unknown site conditions, accidents, sabotage, fire, and acts of God.

Please note that Force Majeure is of no relation to pricing- it is <u>supply</u> related only. JCI's pricing and price terms will always remain as-bid regardless of Force Majeure status.

NO	RTHEAST/MERRIMACK V	ALLEY CHEM	ICAL CONSO	RTIUM
	FISCAL Y	EAR 2024-25		
	OFFICIAL	BID FORM - I		
DATE:	March 18, 2024			
VENDOR:	Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.			
	4321 W 6th Street			
	Lawrence, KS 66049			
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST BE	PER UNIT SPECIFIE	D ON THIS BID FO	RM
				DED
ITEM	<u>CHEMICAL</u>	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	<u>PER</u>
NO.				CAL
1	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	15-GAL. PAILS		GAL.
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	1,000-GAL. BULK		GAL.
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Unrefined Bauxite Ore & Sulfuric Acid Preparation NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON
4	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Other Prep Method Alternative Bid NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON
5	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS. CYLINDER	***************************************	LB.
6	AMMONIUM SULFATE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
7	AMMONIIUM SULFATE (40% SOLUTION)	500 –1,000 GAL. deliveries		GAL.
8	ANTHRACITE	60 <u>+</u> LBS. BAGS		CU.FT.
9	AQUEOUS AMMONIA MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	1,000-GAL deliveries		GAL.
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.

11	CALCIQUEST ORTHO	15-GAL.		GAL.
11	(PHOSPHORIC ACID)	DRUM	<u> </u>	GAL.
12	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	~	DRY LB.
13	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK		DRY LB.
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 – 50 LBS. BAGS	,	LBS
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS		LBS
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion Associates)	55-LBS. PAILS		LBS
17	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	55-LBS. PAILS		LBS.
18	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery (40/50 LBS. bags)		DRY LB.
19	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK		LB.
20	CARBON POWDERED	BULK		TON
21	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK		DRY LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
23	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA - 25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
26	CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
27	CAUSTIC SODA – 50% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,501 – 6,000 GAL. deliveries		WT LB.

				DRY LB.
28	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS		
29	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER	_	LB.
30	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER		LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
33	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET		DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
35	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK	0.774 Kemira PIX-31	DRY LB.
37	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK	0.699 Kemira PIX-31	DRY.LB.
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK		DRY. LB.
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK	/	DRY. LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK		WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
42	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
NEW ITEM	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE – 27%	BULK		GALS.
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.		DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK		PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)		GAL.

				CAL
46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)		GAL.
47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK		CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK		CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered		GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM		LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box		GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)		GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY	W.	GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)		GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS		LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)		LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM		LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM		LB.

65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM		LB.
66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM		LB.
67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM		LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	/	GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK		LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	<i>/</i>	GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM		GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.		GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	· ·	WET LB.
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK		GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES		GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK		GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK		GAL.
82	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK		WET LB.

		400 -1,000		
		GAL.		
		Deliveries	/	14/5T LD
83		LARGE BULK		WET LB
03	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	1,001 – 5,000		
		GAL. Deliveries		
		BULK		
84	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	800 – 1,500		WET LB
	POTASSIOIVITI DIONIDE 4370	GAL shorter		*
		wheelbase		
		delivery		
				WET LB.
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES		WETED.
0.0	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL.		WET LB.
86		DRUM		
	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL.		WET LB.
87	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 43%	PAILS		
				1.5
88	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.		LB.
00	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM		
	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.		LB.
89	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM		
				LB.
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.		LD.
50	(FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	DRUM		
0.4	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.		LB.
91	(FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	DRUM		
	,	BULK		WET LB.
92	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%	BULK		102,25
	(AWWA B405 – LATEST)			DDVID
93	SODIUM BICARBONATE	BULK		DRY LB.
33	(AWWA/NSF 60)			
	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
94		Full Truckload		
	(AWWA/NSF 60)	Release		
		50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
95	SODIUM BICARBONATE	1		J
	(WASTEWATER)	Full Truckload		
		Release		DDVID
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
30	(WASTEWATER)	Per Pallet		
	SODIUM BISULFITE-	BULK		WET LB.
97	38% SOLUTION	1,000 GAL.+		
		·		WET LB.
	SODIUM BISULFITE-	MINI-BULK		WEILB.
98		< 800 GAL.	1	1

				WETTD
99	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	6	WET LB.
100	SODIUM METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	50-LBS. BAGS 2 pallet delivery.		DRY LB.
101	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
102	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE	SUPER SACKS		DRY LB.
103	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	BULK		DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
105	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	BULK		WET LB.
106	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
107	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	BULK		WET LB.
108	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	BULK		WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
111	SODIUM CHLORITE – (SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	55-GAL. DRUM		DRY LB.
112	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S. ONLY	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S ONLY	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.

				DRY LB.
115	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50-		DRY LB.
	(Alternative Bid)	LBS. BAGS	,	DRY LB.
116	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS		
117	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
118	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS		WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK		WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage	BULK (400-5,000 GAL.		WET LB.
	and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	deliveries)		WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS		
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES		WET.LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER		WET LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	_	WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER		WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER	/	WET LB.
130	SODIUM PERMANGANATE	55-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS		DRY KG.

NEW ITEM -133	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (30% SOLUTION)	5- GAL. DRUM	1	GAL
134	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK		PER TON
135	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM (30%)	275-GAL. TOTES	r-	PER GAL.
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (V-937 OR EQUAL	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
137	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	275-GAL. TOTES		WET. LB.
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS		DRY LB.
141	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	30-GAL. DRUM	/	GAL.
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	15-GAL. PAILS		GAL
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)	BULK	<u> </u>	WET LB.
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)	BULK		GALLON
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
150	Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.	Daily Fee:		Chemicals that bulk pumping and storage will support:

PROPOSAL FROM:	Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.
	4321 W 6th Street
	Lawrence, KS 66049
that the Northeast/Merri reserve the right to accep deemed in the best inter	ducts in accordance with specifications attached, it being further understood imack Valley Chemical Consortium (NEMVCC) and our Host Community of or reject any bids in whole or in part, and to reject any or all bids it shall be
Signature:	- C/(1200 C
proposals for furnishing that I am/we are, the or	dvertisement of the Northeast/Merrimack Valley Chemical Consortium inviting Chemicals in conformity with the attached specifications, I/we hereby certify person (s) interested in this proposal as principal(s); that it is made without in, firm, or corporation, that an examination has been made of the specifications (materials will be delivered within the time specified, at the following prices.
SIGNATURES Authorizing Signatur	e e
Christina M. Imbro	gno, Commercial Support Manager
Print Name and Title	e of Authorizing Signature
March 18, 2024	
Date	

10 of 11 pages

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

I certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledge, have filed all state tax returns and paid all state taxes required under law.
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory): Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if Applicable):
*Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES
All prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarantees must include with their sealed proposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major components as well as a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applicable.
The bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or guarantees can be assigned to the owner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the warranties or guarantees as part of the awarding procedure.

11 of 11 pages

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. CERTIFICATE OF THE SECRETARY

As of July 27, 2023

The undersigned, Susan B. Radcliffe, hereby certifies that she is the duly elected, qualified and acting Vice President and Secretary of Kemira Water Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), and the undersigned hereby further certifies that:

1. As of the date hereof, the persons named below are the duly elected and qualified officers of the Corporation holding the offices set forth opposite their respective names:

Officers	Title
Michael Cavallero	President
Paul Kimberling	Vice President, Finance & Accounting, Americas
Manuel Moreau	Vice President, Manufacturing and Logistics, Coag, I&W, NA
Kelly Forrester	Vice President, Supply Chain Management, Americas
Michael Clark	Vice President, R&D and Technology, Americas
Jackie Whitehead	Director, Human Resources, Americas
Kasthuri Ramkumar	Treasurer
Jeremy Buttram	Assistant Treasurer
Susan B. Radcliffe	Vice President & Secretary
Adisty Wilson	Assistant Secretary

- 2. Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> is a true and correct copy from the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in Lieu of Annual Meeting, dated September 1, 2022, which resolutions have not been in any way amended, modified, revoked or rescinded since their adoption and remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof.
- 3. Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u> is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in Lieu of a Special Meeting, dated February 1, 2023, which resolutions have not been in any way amended, modified, revoked or rescinded since their adoption and remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof.
- 4. Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit C</u> is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in Lieu of Special Meeting, dated May 1, 2023, which resolutions have not been in any way amended, modified, revoked or rescinded since their adoption and remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned has executed this Certificate of the Secretary
as of the date first written above.	

Susan B. Radcliffe

Vice President and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Resolutions adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in Lieu of Annual Meeting, dated September 1, 2022

Removal and Appointment of Officers

RESOLVED, that all of the officers appointed by the Board prior to the date hereof is hereby removed from their respective offices;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following named persons be, and hereby are, elected to the offices of the Corporation opposite their respective names, each to serve until his/her successor is duly elected and qualified or his/her earlier resignation or removal:

Name	Title
Michael Cavallero	President
Paul Kimberling	Vice President, Finance & Accounting, Americas
Manuel Moreau	Vice President, Manufacturing and Logistics, Coag, I&W
Kelly Forrester	Vice President, Supply Chain Management, Americas
Michael Clark	Vice President, R&D and Technology, Americas
Jackie Whitehead	Director, Human Resources, Americas
Kasthuri Ramkumar	Treasurer
Susan B. Radcliffe	Vice President & Secretary
Robert L. Turner, IV	Assistant Secretary

Signature Authority

FURTHER RESOLVED, that effective as of the date hereof, Christina Imbrogno ("Imbrogno") and Gayla Walker ("Walker") as authorized persons, are hereby authorized, empowered and directed, by and on behalf of the Corporation to execute and deliver in the name and on behalf of the Corporation product bids and product contracts for the sale of inorganic coagulants to municipal customers and advanced water treatment customers for the Industry and Water Segment, excluding industrial customers for oil and gas applications.

EXHIBIT B

Resolutions adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in Lieu of a Special Meeting, dated February 1, 2023

Appointment of Officer

RESOLVED, that effective as of February 1, 2023, Jeremy Buttram ("Buttram") be, and hereby is appointed as Assistant Treasurer of the Corporation to serve until his successor is duly elected and qualified or his earlier resignation or removal; and

EXHIBIT C

Resolutions adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in Lieu of Special Meeting, dated May 1, 2023

Resignation

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective as of May 4, 2023, the resignation of Turner as Assistant Secretary of the Corporation is hereby accepted;

Appointment of Officers

FURTHER RESOLVED, that effective as of May 8, 2023, Adisty Wilson ("Wilson") be, and hereby is, appointed as Assistant Secretary of the Corporation to serve until her successor is duly appointed and qualified or until her earlier resignation or removal;